

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 12, 2020

Greene County Commission issues COVID-19 Resolution

Today the Greene County Commission voted to allow the current "Road to Recovery" Order to expire on Monday, June 15 and in its place issued a COVID-19 Resolution with specific recommendations for moving forward amid concerns of the coronavirus.

The COVID-19 Resolution urges all area citizens to continue to exercise good judgement and accept their individual role in helping control the spread of this disease. In addition, the resolution also strongly recommends that all citizens follow and adhere to the health guidelines published by the Center for Disease Control and Prevention. Finally, the resolution recognizes that due to the highly contagious and unpredictable nature of the coronavirus, it may require modification for future public health orders in an effort to address the changing impact on the citizens of Green County.

A copy of the full resolution is available on the Greene County website at greenecountymo.gov

"We know that COVID-19 is still with us and will be with us for some time to come, however we also appreciate that our community has stepped up and continues to work diligently to do their part in helping mitigate the spread of this virus," Presiding Commissioner Bob Dixon said. "The ongoing efforts by citizens have made it possible to amend past Orders, loosen guidelines and now allow our Order to expire and issue this resolution calling for increased personal responsibility."

###

Greene County is the State of Missouri's fourth most populous county, serving more than 275,000 people (2010 census). Its mission is to provide all citizens of Greene County, including those in its cities, a safe and thriving community through excellent customer service,

unparalleled dedication, and the efficient use of taxpayer dollars. The Greene County Commission is the executive body of Greene County operating under guidelines established in the Revised Statutes of the State of Missouri. Within that authority the Commission enacts ordinances, resolutions and policies, supervises the activities of county departments, fixes salaries, adopts the annual budget, provides for construction and other services, and conducts hearings on planning and zoning matters.

For additional information, contact Donna Barton, Public Information Officer, at 417-844-4311 or dlbarton@greenecountymo.gov.